



The Bread Factory
Unit 12, Garrick Road Industrial Estate, Irving Way, London NW9 6AQ
020 8457 2080

Product Name	Chicken, Leek & Tarragon Hand Pie		
Product Code	SHOP00207		
Product Description	NPD05907		
Allergens		Contains	Trace
	(Tree) Nuts	no	no
	Celery	trace	trace
	Crustaceans	trace	trace
	Eggs	yes	yes
	Fish	no	no
	Gluten	yes	yes
	Lupin	no	no
	Milk	yes	yes
	Molluscs	no	no
	Mustard	yes	yes
	Peanut	no	no
	Sesame	trace	trace
	Soya	trace	trace
	Sulphites	trace	trace
Ingredients	Leek (31%), Butter (Milk), PR, Chicken, Poached w/ Thyme & Bay (17%), Ingredient, Chicken Stock From 1736 (Water, Chicken Thighs, Thyme, Bay leaves), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)), Pasteurised Full Fat Soft Cheese (Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk), Cornflour, Sea Salt), Cooked Gammon Log Diced (Pork, Water, Salt, Stabilizer (Triphosphates, Diphosphates, Polyphosphates), Antioxidant (Sodium ascorbate), Preservatives (Sodium nitrite, Potassium nitrate)), Spinach 4x250g, Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Pasteurised Free Range Liquid Whole Egg , Salt, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Dried Tarragon (1%), Wholegrain Mustard (Water, Spirit Vinegar, Mustard Seeds, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Flavours, Turmeric), Yellow Mustard Seeds, Garlic, Medium Free Range Eggs Eggs , Black Pepper, Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Transfer Margin; PR, Chicken, Poached w/ Thyme & Bay contains: Water, Chicken (186%), Thyme, Bay Leaves		
Claims			
Serving Size	g		
Shelf Life			
Nutrition		Per 100g	Per Serving
	Energy (kj)	1547.43	2460.41
	Energy (kcal)	369.715	587.846
	Fat (g)	22.0617	35.078
	Saturates (g)	12.0337	19.1335
	Carbohydrates(g)	18.5804	29.5428
	Total Sugars (g)	2.46472	3.9189
	Protein (g)	11.6318	18.4946

	Salt (g)	1.10376	1.75498
	Fibre (g)	1.4922	2.3726
Storage Conditions			
Additional Information			